

## MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2019-275 as follows:

Page 5, Line 16

After the semicolon following the word “technology”, strike the word “and”

Page 5, Line 18

At the beginning of the line, insert the item number “(18)” followed by the text  
“Artificial intelligence; and”

Page 5, Line 19

At the beginning of the line, insert the item number “(19)” followed by the text  
“Autonomous robotics” followed by a period

Page 6, Line 6

After the second occurrence of the word “business”, insert the text “or a  
divested technology business”

Page 6, Line 14

After the subdivision letter “(b)”, strike the text “If the qualified technology  
business is a divested technology business, then:

(1) One hundred percent reduction in the calendar year during  
which the business is certified as a qualified technology business, prorated  
as of the effective date of its certification as a qualified technology business;

(2) One hundred percent reduction in year two of certification;

and

(3) One hundred percent reduction in year three of operation, but only for such period of time that makes the total duration of the benefits afforded by this article to such divested technology business equal to two years” and the following period

Page 6, Line 22

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision letter “(c)”

Page 7, Line 5

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision letter “(d)” and insert the subdivision letter “(c)”

Page 7, Line 18

After the stricken year “2020”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”

Page 7, Line 19

After the stricken year “2021”, strike the year “2023” and insert the year “2024”

Page 9, Line 21

After the inserted comma following the inserted date “January 1”, strike the year “2022” and insert the year “2023”